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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2021
					   
01.	 CS-GLY	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LSGG	
	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LKPR-LFPB	 [2]
	 F-HATV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Astonjet	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Finton IT	 EHGG-EBST	 [2]
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWS-EGKB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLY-EDDB	 [7]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EGNX	 [3]
	 ST-26	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL-EBBE	
02.	 HB-GLS	 Beech B200	 Lions Air	 LSZB-EGTK	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LECO-ELLX	 [10]
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGTF-EGHI	 [5]
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEPA	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEGE-LEMD	 [4]
	 2-RIDE	 Socata TBM-850	 Gazelle Properties Ltd	 EGGD-EGBJ	
03.	 G-OXFB	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK-based	
	 LX-LXL	 Falcon 8X	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 LIML-LSGG	 [4]
04.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LEMG	
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EGTR-	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEZL-EGTE	 [6]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EPPO-EHGG	 [6]
	 YU-PZM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LFPB-UUWW	 [5]
05.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LPFR-EBOS	 [7]
06.	 PH-ONE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 De Hondert Margen bv	 EHBD-LSZB	 [7]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEAL-EHBK	 [9]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EHGG-EBLG	 [22]
07.	 F-GYPQ	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM-LFLM	 [8]
	 HB-GLS	 Beech B200	 Lions Air	 LSZB-LSZB	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBOS-LEAL	 [8]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDB-LSGS	 [2]
	 OO-LUV	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 L.Vanneste	 first flight	
	 OO-OMG	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 VC Wings bvba	 EBGU-EBGU	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMN	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-ONE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 De Hondert Margen bv	 LSZB-EHSE	 [8]
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 SP-KPC	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EPWA-EPWA	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 ESSB-LIRZ	
	 N21AG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 ITB Sokolowski Llc	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 LFPN-EBST	 [12/2]
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB-LIML	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR-LKPR	 [10]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBBR	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EDDL-EHAM	 [16]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDDH	 [10]
	 SX-DGF	 Airbus A.319-132	 Aegean Airlines	 LGAV-LGAV	 [10]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 D-CASH	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDDK-LEMG	
	 N32CK	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Air Bourgogne	 LFGQ-LFOZ	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 local flight	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LSGS	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EGMC-EHGG	
10.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS-LIMF	
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFST-EBBR	 [11]
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LKPR	 [12]
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	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEMG	
	 PH-TLP	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 EIDW-EHAM	 [31]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDH-LIML	 [15]
11.	 HB-FZZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke	 EHBD-LSZH	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHR	
	 OE-GJW	 Learjet 75	 Avcon Jet	 LOWW-LOWW	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LEMG-LIPB	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 SE-LRI	 Champion 7GCBC Citabria	 nn (arr for rereg to G-ELRI)	 EDHE-	
12.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LIMF-EDDS	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMD-LESU	 [13]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EBLG	 [13]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-ELLX	 [17]
13.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDKM-EDDM	
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LEVX-ELLX	 [14]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LBSF	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBZW	
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 SE-RMB	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Industriflyg	 LEMG-EHAM	
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EPLB-LKMT	
	 064/F-TEYY	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy	 EDVK-LFRK	
14.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LFML	 [15]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFRC-EGLD	 [15]
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 local flight	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LBSF-EBLG	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 D-CPDB	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation	 EBBT-EDBM	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-EBKT	 [16]
	 SP-WTW	 Cirrus SR.22T	 nn	 EPPO-EPPO	 [16]
16.	 D-FBOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 German Airways	 EDDN-EHSE	
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 LZKZ-LKMT	
	 HA-KAO	 ATR-72-202F	 Fleet Air International	 LMML-LIPB	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	 [23]
	 OO-KOR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBKT-LEIB	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR-EBBR	
	 LX-PCF	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFPB-LFLB	
	 OE-HGG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Glock Aviation	 LOWK-LGAV	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 ELLX-EBKT	 [21]
	 OO-KOR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 LEIB-EBKT	
	 PH-ALB	 Beech G36	 O.Albers	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFMN	 [18]
	 9H-VCE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LFLB-LMML	
	 CH-05	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBOS-EBBL	
18.	 D-CHMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EDDF-LEMG	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LFPG	 [23/1]
	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIPB-ELLX	 [20]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFQQ-EBOS	 [21]
19.	 D-ISIR	 Ce 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFRB-LSGS	
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFLI-LSGK	 [20]
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LSZB	
20.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 LFPB-EDKM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
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	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFTZ	
	 OO-SLM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 LSGS-EGLF	 [21]
	 OO-77	 Heinth CH.200	 I.Daems	 arr by road	
	 PH-NCD	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Stichting Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 EHSE-EHSE	
21.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW-LFMD	 [22]
	 F-HENE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Hanau Jet	 LFMN-EBKT	
	 G-CMTO	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Golconea Acft Leasing	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LOWS	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZW-EBNL	
	 OO-LUV	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 L.Vanneste	 dep to EBTY	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBAW	
	 CH-07	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
22.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDKM-EDKM	
	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LFST-LEMG	
	 F-HJSL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Ixair	 LFPB-EGLC	
	 F-HSBB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Norka	 LFGA-LFGA	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHGG-LSGC	 [23]
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba	 EBHN-EBZZ	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 local flight	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG-EHMZ	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-RDR	 Diamond DA.50C	 W.Reeder	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 OO-SLM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 EGLF-EBBR	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-VSH	 Pipistrel Virus SW 121	 I Fly Benelux bv	 EBLG-EBGB	 [23]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBLG-EDLN	 [5/2]
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
23.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder	 EDFV-EBKT	 [27/2]
	 D-CHRT	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 A.Schodl	 LOWS-EDAZ	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFPB-EGKB	
	 LX-GCA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Serlux	 LFMV-LFMV	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LSZS	 [24]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LEMG	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LQBK-LIML	 [24]
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-LOWS	
	 9H-VCM	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LSZS-LOWI	
	 ST-03	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 L-12	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EBFN	
	 L-13	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWO-EBFN	
24.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN-LSGG	
	 D-CAHO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LSZS-LEMG	 [25]
	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 ESMS-LSZB	
	 G-WKTI	 Diamond DA.62	 DEA Aviation Ltd	 EGNE-LFMV	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSZS-EBBR	 [25]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 GCFV-GCTS	 [26]
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 S-454	 AS-532U2 Cougar	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHGR-EHGR	
25.	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 LEPA-LIBD	 [26]
	 G-FXFX	 Embraer Emb-550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet	 LIML-EIDW	 [26]
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKPR-LKMH	
26.	 D-CEMS	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG-LEIB	
	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LFPB-LSGS	
	 F-HJSL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Ixair	 EGLC-LFPB	
	 F-HVLJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Valljet	 LFMN-LEMG	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-LEMG	 [7]
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [2]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFLS-LOWI	 [30]
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	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLP-LFLS	
				    EBBR-EBLG	 [28]
27.	 D-IBBB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 C.Frey	 EDWI-LEIB	
	 F-HEND	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Astonjet	 EGLF-LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGKB	
	 OK-GRX	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Eclair Aviation	 LKPR-EGLF	 [28]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EIDW	 [28]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
28.	 D-ECGE	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus Sales and Services	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFQQ-LIRN	 [30]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-based	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 9H-JPC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 EIDW-LEMG	 [29]
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LMML-EDDW	 [30]
29.	 N55ZR	 Beech C90A	 Marma Vastgoed bv	 LFAT-EHRD	
	 N7255S	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 DDM Invest bv (sold USA)	 dep to EBZW	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS-LFQQ	 [30]
30.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-LEVX	 [8]
	 F-HXPG	 Piaggio P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LEBL-LFPB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LOWI-LEMG	 [1]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIRN-LEIB	 [4]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFQQ-EBST	 [31]
31.	 D-CYES	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LPFR-LEMG	 [1]
	 OK-NTD	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 LFMN-EHRD	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 local flight	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV-EHHV	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 1,4,5,7,8,10,14,15,17,18,19,27,28,29			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,2,3,4,6,12,13,19,21,30			 
	 OO-JVA	 5,10,11,20,24,25,26,27,30,31			 
	 OO-TEA	 2,6,9,13,16,20,23,27			 
First visits				  
01.	 CS-GLY	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Netjets		
02.	 HB-GLS	 Beech B200	 Lions Air		
03.	 LX-LXL	 Falcon 8X	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
06.	 PH-ONE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 De Hondert Margen bv		
07.	 OO-LUV	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 L.Vanneste		
08.	 N21AG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 ITB Sokolowski Llc		
11.	 HB-FZZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke		
	 OE-GJW	 Learjet 75	 Avcon Jet		
	 SE-LRI	 Champion 7GCBC Citabria	 nn (arr for rereg to G-)		
13.	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club		
	 064/F-TEYY	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy		
15.	 D-CPDB	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation		
	 SP-WTW	 Cirrus SR.22T	 nn		
17.	 OE-HGG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Glock Aviation		
19.	 D-ISIR	 Ce 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany		
22.	 F-HJSL	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Ixair		
	 F-HSBB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Norka		
	 OO-CVR	 Robinson R.44	 Unit-S bvba		
	 OO-RDR	 Diamond DA.50C	 W.Reeder		
	 PH-VSH	 Pipistrel Virus SW 121	 I Fly Benelux bv		
23.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder		
	 L-12	 Pilatus PC-7	 Royal Netherlands AF		
24.	 G-WKTI	 Diamond DA.62	 DEA Aviation Ltd		
28.	 D-ECGE	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus Sales and Services		
31.	 D-CYES	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance		
	 OK-NTD	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air		


